FN7306
Rev.8.00
Aug 7, 2020
EL5175, EL5375
550MHz Differential Line Receivers
 DATASHEET
The EL5175 and EL5375 are single and triple high bandwidth
amplifiers designed to extract the difference signal from noisy

EL5175, EL5375
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3) PART MARKING
TAPE AND REEL
(UNITS) (Note 1)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
EL5175ISZ 5175ISZ - 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5175ISZ-T7 5175ISZ 1k 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5175ISZ-T13 5175ISZ 2.5k 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) M8.15E
EL5175IYZ BAAAB - 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) M8.118A
EL5175IYZ-T7 BAAAB 1.5k 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) M8.118A
EL5175IYZ-T13 BAAAB 2.5k 8 Ld MSOP (3.0mm) M8.118A
EL5375IUZ EL5375IUZ - 24 Ld QSOP (150 mil) MDP0040
EL5375IUZ-T7 EL5375IUZ 1k 24 Ld QSOP (150 mil) MDP0040
EL5375IUZ-T13 EL5375IUZ 2.5k 24 Ld QSOP (150 mil) MDP0040
NOTES: